In the Light, unite to end the silent cries.

Member Secretary (centre) along with the member GSICC Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani and other volunteers of the 
committee in a meeting held on 23.11.2023

CHAPTER 6

BUDGETARY ALLOCATIONS

Hon’ble the Chief Justice of India sanctioned a budget of ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
and Fifty Thousand only) for effective implementation of the GSICC Regulations for the 
year 2023. The following expenses from the said budgetary allocation were incurred by 
the GSICC for organizing various meetings in the year 2023:

S. No. MEETINGS AMOUNT

1 GSICC members (excluding Hon’ble Judges) and